international markets underpinning improvement of the qualitative aspect of the handloom textile 

industry. 

1.3.2 Conducting Examinations  

 Activities relating to examinations on textile industry training courses  

Examinations of the Final and Preliminary Certificate Courses in Textile Industry were held from 08 to 

10 February 2021. One hundred and forty eight (148) textile training institute students and 61 external 

candidates at the examinations. 

Necessary arrangements were made to hold the examination of the one year Designs Training Course 

which is scheduled to be held for the students recruited in January 2020 at the end of the course in